City of Boston Elected Officials - 2024

Michelle Wu, Mayor Ruthzee Louijeune, Council President

(617) 635-4500 (617) 635-4376

Mayor@boston.gov Ruthzee.Louijeune@boston.gov
Mailing address for Mayor & all Councilors: Boston City Hall 5% Floor, Boston, MA 02201
Email for all Councilors: City.Council@boston.gov

At-Large City Councilors (elected by voters throughout the city):

Name Phone Email

Ruthzee Louijeune (617) 635-4376 Ruthzee.Louijeune@boston.gov
Julia Mejia (617) 635-4217 Julia.Mejia@boston.gov

Erin J. Murphy (617) 635-3115 Erin.Murphy@boston.gov
Henry Santana (617) 635-4205 Henry.Santana@boston.gov

District City Councilors (elected by voters in the district indicated):

District Councilor Phone Email

District 1: Gabriela Coletta Zapata (617) 635-3200 Gabriela.Coletta@boston.gov
East Boston: Ward 1 Pcts 1-14 Charlestown: Ward 2 Pcts 1-8 Downtown/North End/Waterfront: Ward 3 Pcts 1-4,
6, 11, 13

District 2: Edward M. Flynn (617) 635-3203 Ed.Flynn@boston.gov
Downtown/Chinatown: Ward 3 Pcts 8, 12, 14 South Boston: Ward 6 Pcts 1-12; Ward 7 Pcts 1-7
South End: Ward 3 Pct 7; Ward 4 Pcts 1-3; Ward 5 Pct 1, 13, 14; Ward 8 Pct 1; Ward 9 Pct 1

District 3: John FitzGerald (617) 635-3455 John.FitzGerald@boston.gov
Dorchester: Ward 7 Pcts 8-10; Ward 13 Pcts 3, 5-10; Ward 15 Pcts 3, 4, 6-9; Ward 16 Pcts 1-12; Ward 17 Pct 13
Harbor Islands: Ward [ Pct 15 Dorchester/New Market: Ward 8 Pct 6 South End: Ward 3 Pcts 15-16; Ward 8 Pct 2

District 4: Brian J. Worrell (617) 635-3131 Brian.Worrell@boston.gov
Dorchester: Ward 14 Pcts 1-13; Ward 15 Pcts 1, 2, 5; Ward 17 Pcts 1-12, 14, Ward 18 Pcts I, 7 Roslindale: Ward 19
Pct 12

District 5: Enrique J. Pepén (617) 635-4210 Enrique.Pepen@boston.gov
Hyde Park: Ward 18 Pcts 5, 6, 8-23 Readville: Ward 18 Pct 20 Roslindale: Ward 18 Pcts 11, 22; Ward 19 Pcts 10,
11, 13; Ward 20 Pcts 1, 2, 4, 8, 9 Mattapan: Ward 14 Pct 14; Ward 18 Pcts 2-4, 21

District 6: Benjamin J. Weber (617) 635-4220 Benjamin.Weber@boston.gov
Jamaica Plain: Ward 10 Pcts 6-9; Ward 11 Pcts 4-10;, Ward 19 Pcts 1-9 West Roxbury: Ward 20 Pcts 3, 5-7, 10-21

District 7: Tania Fernandes Anderson (617) 635-3510 Tania.Anderson@boston.gov
Roxbury: Ward 8 Pcts 3-5; Ward 9 Pcts 2-7; Ward 11 Pcts 1-3; Ward 12 Pcts 1-9; Ward 13, Pcts 1, 2, 4 South End
Ward 4 Pcts 4, 7, Ward 9 Pct 2 Fenway: Ward 4 Pcts 5, 8, 9, 11

District 8: Sharon Durkan (617) 635-4225 Sharon.Durkan@boston.gov
Back Bay/Beacon Hill: Ward 4 Pct 6; Ward 5 Pcts 2-12, 15 Fenway/Kenmore: Ward 4 Pcts 10, 12 Mission Hill:
Ward 10 Pcts 1-5, West End: Ward 3 Pct 5, 9, 10, 17 Allston: Ward 21, Pcts 1, 2

District 9: Liz Breadon (617) 635-3113 Liz.Breadon@boston.gov
Allston: Ward 21 Pcts 3-8; Ward 22 Pcts 1, 2 Brighton: Ward 21 Pcts 9-16; Ward 22 Pcts 3-13
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